

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	07-1	862	Version:	3			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/1	5/2007			In control:	Board Of Supervisors	
On agenda:	1/8/2	2008			Final action:	1/8/2008	
Title:	General Services Department recommending award of Bid to the lowest qualified responsive bidder PBM Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$255,612 for the El Dorado Hills Senior Center remodel project; and Chairman be authorized to sign Contract 395-C0899 with same. RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.						
Spanaora	FUNDING: General Fund Contribution and ACO Fund Balance.						
Sponsors: Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 395-C0899_PBM Construction_Blue Route, 2. 395-C0899_PBM Construction_Contract, 3. GS 08- 1003_Bid Result List						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
1/8/2008	3	Board Of	Superviso	rs	Add	roved	Pass

General Services Department recommending award of Bid to the lowest qualified responsive bidder PBM Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$255,612 for the El Dorado Hills Senior Center remodel project; and Chairman be authorized to sign Contract 395-C0899 with same. **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

FUNDING: General Fund Contribution and ACO Fund Balance.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$ 255,612.00
Funding		
Budgeted	\$ 255,612.00	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$ 255,612.00	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0.00

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: Funding for this project is included in the FY 07/08 Facilities Capital Improvement Project budget.

Background: The El Dorado Hills Senior Daycare Center project consists of remodeling approxiamately 2,900 square feet of area. Construction of two new ADA restrooms, remodel of two

existing restrooms and shower areas and remodel of office and multipurpose spaces. Project includes extensive plumbing work.

On 8/14/07, agenda item #17 (07-1176) the Board authorized General Services to bid the project, with bids due on September 20, 2007. There were nine bidders, of which PBM Construction, Inc. was the lowest qualified and responsive bidder. Their bid was for \$255,612.00. A copy of the bid summary list is attached for reference.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Board to approve award of project to PBM Construction, Inc. and Chairman to execute said agreement. Upon execution of agreement General Services will complete administrative process of the contract.

Contact: Richard Collier X5994

Concurrences: Agreement has been approved by County Counsel and Risk Management.